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HBL415HI

.92”
(23.4)

.1”
(2.5)

4.30” sq.
 (109.2)

3.02” (76.7)
3.38” (85.9)

4.78"
(121.4)

1.75"
(44.5 )

3.38"sq. (85.9)

.19" (4.8)

.38" (9.7)

HBL4API

3.28"
(83.3)

2.75"
(69.9)

HBL8210

.94"
(23.9)

1.94"
(49.3 )

1.63"
(41.4 )

3.28"
(83.3)

SNAP6R2

2.62"
(66.5)

1.56"
(39.7)

3.28"
(83.3)

SNAP8200I

 .86"
(21.9)

S
traight B

lad
e D

evices  
H

osp
ital G

rad
e – S

N
A

P
C

onnect™
, S

ingle  and
 4-P

LE
X

®
 R

ecep
tacles

Straight Blade Devices
15 and 20 Ampere, 125 Volts
2 Pole, 3 Wire Grounding
Hospital Grade – SNAPConnect™, Single and 4-PLEX® Receptacles

Hubbell-Pro Series 
Hospital Grade  SNAPConnect™
Duplex
Description Color Catalog Numbers
Hospital grade, flush, nylon face Almond SNAP8200AL SNAP8300AL 
modular receptacle which requires Black SNAP8200BK SNAP8300BK
pigtailed terminal below. Brown SNAP8200 SNAP8300
  Gray SNAP8200GY SNAP8300GY
  Ivory SNAP8200I SNAP8300I
  Light Almond SNAP8200LA SNAP8300LA 
  Office White SNAP8200OW SNAP8300OW
  Red SNAP8200R SNAP8300R
  White SNAP8200W SNAP8300W

Pigtailed Terminal
Description Catalog Numbers
Clear terminal with 6-inch leads solid wire.  SNAP6R1
Clear terminal with 6-inch leads stranded wire. SNAP6R2
Notes: See page A-44 for accessories.

See Section K for wallplates. 
See page A-53 for technical information.
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Hospital Grade  Receptacles 
HBL® Extra Heavy Duty, Single
Description Color Catalog Numbers
Flush, nylon face, Almond        – HBL8310AL 
back and side wired  Brown HBL8210 HBL8310
Fed. Spec. verified. Gray HBL8210GY HBL8310GY
  Ivory HBL8210I HBL8310I 
  Red HBL8210R HBL8310R
  White HBL8210W HBL8310W
Panel mount on 1.94 in.  Brown HBL8284        –
(49.2) centers. Ivory HBL8284I HBL8384I
Isolated ground.(1) Orange IG8210 IG8310
Note:  (1) See Section J for complete line of isolated ground devices. 

4-PLEX®

Description Color Catalog Numbers
4 outlet high impact resistant Brown HBL415H HBL420H
Polycarbonate construction. Gray        − HBL420HGY
Mount to 4 in. square box. Ivory HBL415HI HBL420HI 
  Red HBL415HR HBL420HR
  White HBL415HW HBL420HW
4-PLEX adapter plates for Brown HBL4AP  HBL4AP
1- and 2-gang, device boxes. Gray HBL4APGY HBL4APGY
  Ivory HBL4API HBL4API
  Red HBL4APR HBL4APR
  White HBL4APW HBL4APW
Notes: See pages A-20 and A-21 for more information on 4-PLEX devices.

4-PLEX devices are not Fed. Spec. Listed.
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